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OFFICE ORDER

Committees at IHMR-Delhi

The following committees have been re-constituted and will be functional with immediate effect
till 315t March 2023. It is requested that respective committees should meet at least once month
time and submit their reports on monthly basis at the Academic office. In case, no work has
been done in the particular month, submit nil report. The term of the committees is valid for
two years. The Chairman/Convener may suggest changes in membership, if necessary.

INSTITUTE LEVEL ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

S.No. | Name Designation Phone E-mail
1. Dr. Sutapa B. Neogi Chairman 9910028889 | director.delhi@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
78 Dr. Benazir Patil Member 9958823373 | bpatil@school4dev.org
(NGO)
3. Mr. Virender Jhakhar Member 9716021617 | virender.jakhar@hindustantimes.com
(Local Media)
4. Dr. Sunita Bajaj Member 9811019018 | sntbjj@gmail.com
(Parent of IHMR-Delhi
Student)
. Mr. Jitender Member 7011773313 | jkadyan534@gmail.com
(Police Administration)
6. Dr. B.S. Singh Member 9999111739 | bssingh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
7. Dr. Rupsa Banerjee Member 7406002582 | rupsa@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
8. Mr. Sujaram Jat Member 9313549998 | sram@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
9. Ms. Meenakshi Sharma | Member 9211419616 | meenakshis@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
10. Col. Amit Langar Member 9999853554 | amitl_2022@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
(Student of IHMR-
Delhi)
11. Ms. Tavieen Kaur Malik | Member 8527225007 | tavleen.malik95@gmail.com
(Student of IHMR-
Delhi)
GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL (GRC) FOR FACULTY / STAFF
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
il Dr. Sutapa B. Neogi Chairman 9910028889 | director.delhi@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2. Mr. Neeraj Srivastava VP-IIHMR 9314944490 | neeraj@iihmr.edu.in
3. Dr. P.R. Sodani, Member 9829120956 | sodani@iihmr.edu.in
President
IIHMR University, Jaipur
4. Dr. Preetha G.S. Member 9871112107 | preetha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
5. Dr. B.S. Singh Member 9999111739 | bssingh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
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INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE (ICC) FOR

PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT AT WORKPLACE

S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
1 Dr. Preetha G.S. Chairperson | 9871112107 | preetha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2. Dr. Kiran Goswami Member 9810829890 | kirancem@hotmail.com
Centre for Community Medicine
AlIMS, New Delhi
3. Dr. Vinay Tripathi Member 8376992767 | vinay@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Rupsa Banerjee Member 7406002582 | rupsa@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
5. Ms. Shikha Bassi Member 9312096282 | shikha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
6. Mr. Jaipal Singh Member 7976174068 | jaipal@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
T Col. Vikram Singh Member 8308869508 | vikrameetu@gmail.com
(Student of IIHMR-Delhi)
8. Ms. Vijaya Tripathi Member 7905421108 | vijtabba4998@gmail.com
(Student of IHMR-Delhi)
9. Ms. Sakshi Sharma Member 8607547959 | sakc2604@gmail.com
(Student of IHMR-Delhi)
COMMITTEE FOR SCI/ST
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
1. Dr. Sumesh Kumar Chairman 8168924023 | sumesh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2 Mr. Sujaram Jat Member 9313549998 | sram@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
3 Mr. Jagdish Prasad Member 9311677148 | jagdish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Mr. Ashok Kumar Member 9871059254 | ashokkumar@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
5. Ms. Harshita Sharma Member 9636924042 | harshitasharma@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
COMMITTEE FOR LIBRARY
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
12 Dr. Vinay Tripathi Convener 8376992767 | vinay@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2. Dr. B.S. Singh Member 9999111739 | bssingh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
3. Dr. Nitish Dogra Member 9818902914 | nitish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Pankaj Talreja Member 9810908898 | pankajtalreja@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
5. Dr. Manish Priyadarshi Member 9810348678 | manish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
8. Mr. Jagdish Prasad Member 9311677148 | jagdish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
T Dr. Magandeep Kaur (IIHMR- | Member 9958856405 | magandeep_2022@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Delhi Student)
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STUDENT’S GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

S.No. | Name Designation Phone E-mail
1. Dr. Sutapa B. Neogi Chairman 9910028889 | director.delhi@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2 Dr. Vinay Tripathi Member 8376992767 | vinay@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
' Secretary
3. Dr. Nitish Dogra Member 9818902914 | nitish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Manish Priyadarshi | Member 9810348678 | manish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
9 Ms. Nikita Sabherwal Member 9810853225 | nikitas@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
6. Ms. Shikha Bassi Member 9312096282 | shikha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
T. Mr. Tarun Nagpal Member 9560400592 | tarunk@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
8. Dr. Simarjeet (IIHMR- Member 8318473414 | why.simranjeet@gmail.com
Delhi Student)
9. Ms. Ribha Dewangan Member 7898025900 | ribha01dewangan941@gmail.com
(IIHMR-Delhi Student)
PLACEMENT COMMITTEE
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
1z Ms. Nikita Sabherwal Convener 9810853225 | nikitas@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2 Ms. Anju Member- 9873951510 | anju@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Secretary
9 Dr. Sumesh Kumar Member 8168924023 | sumesh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Sidharth Sekhar Mishra Member 9968859773 | drsidharth@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
PURCHASE COMMITTEE
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
1. Dr. B.S. Singh Convener 9999111739 | bssingh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2 Mr. Jaipal Singh Member- 7976174068 | jaipal@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Secretary
3. Dr. Sumesh Kumar Member 8168924023 | sumesh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Sumant Swain Member 9868740469 | sumant@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
B Dr. Sukesh Bhardwaj-IT Member 9958516487 | sukesh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
6. Mr. Sujaram Jat Member 9313549998 | sram@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Y Mr. Tushar Bhatia Member 7299001660 | tusharbhatia@iihmr.edu.in
COMMITTEES FOR NAAC ACCREDITATION
NAAC-Advisory Committee
S.No. | Name Phone E-mail
ql Dr. A.K. Agarwal 9810423788 | akrekha4547@yahoo.com
2 Mr. Neeraj Srivastava 9314944490 | neeraj@iihmr.edu.in
3. Dr. Sutapa B. Neogi 9910028889 | director.delhi@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
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NAAC-Core Working Committee

S.No. | Name Phone E-mail
1. Dr. Preetha G.S. 9871112107 | preetha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
2. Dr. Vinay Tripathi 8376992767 | vinay@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
3. Ms. Nikita Sabherwal 9810853225 | nikitas@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Rupsa Banerjee 7406002582 | rupsa@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
5. Dr. Sumant Swain 9868740469 | sumant@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
6. Mr. Jagdish Prasad 9311677148 | jagdish@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
7 Mr. Sujaram Jat 9313549998 | sram@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
8. Mr. Jaipal Singh 7976174068 | jaipal@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
9. Mr. Tarun Nagpal 9560400592 | tarunk@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
1. Dr. AK. Agarwal Convener 9810423788 | akrekha4547@yahoo.com
2. Dr. Preetha G.S. Member 9871112107 | preetha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
3; Dr. Vinay Tripathi Member 8376992767 | vinay@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
4. Dr. Rupsa Banerjee Member 7406002582 | rupsa@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
5. Dr. Abha Singh Member 9810106912 | abhasingh@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
IIHMR-Delhi Alumni
6. Mr. Tarun Nagpal Member 9560400592 | tarunk@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE CELL (liC)
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
1; Dr. Harsh Mahajan Chairperson | 9811410077 | hm@mahajanimaging.com
Founder & Chief Radiologist,
Mahajan Imaging
2. Dr. Pankaj Gupta Member 9650501116 | pankaj.gupta@accessh.org
Head, ACCESS Health Digital
3. Dr. Prayas Joshi Member 9212639526 | dr.prayasjoshi@yahoo.com
Monitoring & Evaluation Expert,
National Urban Health Mission
(NUHM)
4. Mr. Neeraj Jain Member 9811193338 | njain@path.org
Country Director,
Path India
5. Dr. J.N. Srivastava Member 9871212528 | j.n.srivastava@nhsrcindia.org
Advisor (Quality Improvement)
NHSRC
6. Cdr. Navneet Bali Member 8800665353 | navneet.bali@narayanahealth.org
Regional Director
Narayana Health
7. Dr. Gaurav Thukral Member 8130777979 | gaurav.thukral@hcah.in
EVP & COO
HealthCare at Home
8. Mr. Gaurav Rekhi Member 00-60-11- gaurav.rekhi@manipalhospitals.com
Managing Director & CEO 16283554
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Manipal Hospitals
Malaysia

9. Dr. Satyam Shivam Sundaram Member 9953018003 | satyam.sundaram@in.ey.com
Partner (Strategy & Transactions,
Government & Public Sector)
Ernst & Young LLP

10. Dr. Sanjay Kumar Jain Member 9811233381 | sanjay.jain@akhilsystems.com
Director
Akhil Systems (P) Ltd.

AL Dr. AK. Agarwal (Special Invitee) | Member 9810423788 | akrekha4547@yahoo.com
Adjunct Faculty, IHMR-Delhi

12, Dr. Preetha G.S. (Special Invitee) | Member 9871112107 | preetha@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Dean (Research), IHMR-Delhi

1 Dr. Sidharth Sekhar Mishra Member 9968859773 | drsidharth@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Assistant Professor, IHMR-Delhi

14. Ms. Nikita Sabherwal Member 9810853225 | nikitas@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Associate Dean-Training
IIHMR-Delhi

ADDITIONAL RESPONSIBILITY-EXAM CELL
S.No. | Name Designation | Phone E-mail
Dr. Pankaj Talreja Controller of | 9810908898 | pankajtalreja@iihmrdelhi.edu.in
Examinations
(COE)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Coordinator | 7042057549 | sunilkumar@iihmrdelhi.edu.in

Dr. Sutapa Aeogi

Director \%




